MANHASSET PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Gaurav Passi, Ed.D.
Acting Superintendent of Schools

June 21, 2021

Dr. Dean Schlanger
President
Manhasset Administrators and Supervisors Association

Dear Dr. Schlanger:

This letter will confirm our agreement regarding the impact of the District’s expansion of
Jjob responsibilities for Joy-Anne D’Anca. Dr. D’ Anca currently holds the position of Director of
School Counseling Services and is a member of the bargaining unit represented by the Manhasset
Administrators and Supervisors Association (“MASA”).

The District has decided to expand Dr. D’ Anca’s responsibilities to include supervision of
the mental health services provided to students. She will be given supervisory authority over all
school social workers and one school psychologist who provides counseling services to students.

As a result of the expansion of Dr. D’ Anca’s responsibilities, the District and MASA have
agreed to increase her annual base salary to $167,079 effective July 1, 2021. All other terms,
conditions, and limitations applicable to Dr. D’Anca under the Board’s collective bargaining
agreement with MASA will remain in effect.

If the above comports with your full understanding of our agreement, please so indicate by
signing and returning one copy of this letter to my office.

el

r. Gaurav Passi
Acting Superintendent of Schools

dministrators and Supervisgrs Association:

Date: 2 /

June 2021 Resolutions and Side Letters DAnca side ltr R docx

Manhasset Public Schools — 200 Memorial Place, Manhasset, New York, 11030
(616) 267-7742 - gpassi@manhassetschools.org — www.manhassetschools.org



